

Government of Jammu and Kashmir State Pollution Control Board Sheikh-UI-Campus Rajbagh Srinagar

ORDER No:- 50 00 2015. DATED:- 05/10/2015.

In exercise of powers conferred by Section 6 of the Jammu and Kashmir Non-Biodegradable (Management, Handling & Disposal) Act, 2007, the Prescribed Authority makes llowing further amendments in the order of J & K State Pollution Control Board No. JKSPCB-33/2012 dated 22-11-2012, superseding order No. JKSPCB-36/2013 dated 12/04/2013 viz

After Sr. No. VIII in order No. JKSPCB-33/2012, following Sr. No's and entries shall be inserted:-

- ix. All the Deputy Superintendents of Police Department/ SDPO's working under District Superintendent of Police & Traffic Superintendents of Police.
- x. All the Station House Officers of Police Department working under District Superintendent of Police.
- xi. Block Development Officers and Every Panchayat Inspector of the Rural Development Department.

No:- SPCB/LSJ/Part-II/300/722-25. Dated:- 05/10/2015.

Note:- Principal order was issued vide Order No. JKSPCB-33/2012 dated 22/11/2012, subsequent amended vide order No. JKSPCB-36/2013 dated 12/04/2013.